

CITY OF APPLETON
Department of Public Works
MEMORANDUM

TO: Finance Committee
 Municipal Services Committee
 Utilities Committee

SUBJECT: Award of Contract

The Department of Public Works recommends that the following described work:
Unit HH-17 Northland Avenue Frontage Road Sidewalk Construction

Be awarded to:

Name: Fischer Ulman Construction Inc
Address: 915 S Midpark Dr
Appleton, WI 54915

In the amount of : \$86,608.60
With a 3.5 % contingency of : \$3,000.00
For a project total not to exceed : \$89,608.60

** OR **

In an amount Not To Exceed : _____

Budget: \$79,500.00
Estimate: \$80,000.00
Committee Date: 08/07/17
Council Date: 08/16/17

NORTHLAND AVE FRONTAGE ROAD - SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION

BID TABULATION

Unit HH-17
August 7, 2017

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Units	Fischer Ujman		Al Dix		Sommers Construction	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1.	Furnish & install 30" Curb and Gutter	184	lin. ft.	\$34.00	\$6,256.00	\$35.00	\$6,440.00	\$38.00	\$6,992.00
2.	Furnish & Install 4" Sidewalk	7,770	sq. ft.	\$4.90	\$38,073.00	\$4.85	\$37,684.50	\$7.30	\$56,721.00
3.	Furnish & Install 5" Sidewalk	200	sq. ft.	\$5.20	\$1,040.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$6.75	\$1,350.00
4.	Furnish & Install 5" Driveway Apron	380	sq. ft.	\$5.20	\$1,976.00	\$6.00	\$2,280.00	\$6.75	\$2,565.00
5.	Furnish & Install 7" Sidewalk	745	sq. ft.	\$5.55	\$4,134.75	\$7.00	\$5,215.00	\$7.00	\$5,215.00
6.	Furnish & Install 7" Handicap Ramp	260	sq. ft.	\$5.55	\$1,443.00	\$7.00	\$1,820.00	\$7.00	\$1,820.00
7.	Furnish & Install 7" Driveway Apron	1,100	sq. ft.	\$5.55	\$6,105.00	\$7.00	\$7,700.00	\$7.00	\$7,700.00
8.	Furnish & Install Truncated Domes	48	sq. ft.	\$30.00	\$1,440.00	\$33.00	\$1,584.00	\$28.00	\$1,344.00
9.	Furnish & Install 3" Asphalt Driveway	182	sq. ft.	\$10.00	\$1,820.00	\$6.00	\$1,092.00	\$7.00	\$1,274.00
10.	Concrete/Asphalt Driveway Removal	2,559	sq. ft.	\$1.15	\$2,942.85	\$1.25	\$3,198.75	\$2.00	\$5,118.00
11.	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	203	lin. ft.	\$5.00	\$1,015.00	\$5.00	\$1,015.00	\$5.00	\$1,015.00
12.	Sawcut Curb Head	66	lin. ft.	\$32.00	\$2,112.00	\$40.00	\$2,640.00	\$46.00	\$3,036.00
13.	Full Depth Sawcut	365	lin. ft.	\$4.75	\$1,733.75	\$3.00	\$1,095.00	\$4.00	\$1,460.00
14.	Drill in Tie Bars	69	each	\$7.75	\$534.75	\$7.00	\$483.00	\$10.00	\$690.00
15.	Terrace Restoration	1,850	sq. yds.	\$6.00	\$11,100.00	\$6.00	\$11,100.00	\$6.00	\$11,100.00
16.	Furnish & Install seed, fertilizer & mulch	1,850	sq. yds.	\$2.25	\$4,162.50	\$1.00	\$1,850.00	\$1.75	\$3,237.50
17.	Furnish & Install & Remove Type D-M Inlet Protection	8	each	\$90.00	\$720.00	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00
				\$86,608.60		\$86,997.25		\$111,637.50	